PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

The Huntingdon County Commissioners do hereby give notice of a public hearing for adoption of the <u>Huntingdon County Active Transportation Plan</u> as part of the comprehensive plan for Huntingdon County. The public hearing will be held on Tuesday, January 16, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Meeting Room, located in the Huntingdon County Courthouse, 223 Penn ST, Huntingdon, PA. All interested persons or parties will be given an opportunity to express their views concerning the comprehensive plan and to submit statements if they so desire. Information regarding the Plan may be viewed at the County Planning Department at 205 Penn ST, Huntingdon, PA or online at <u>https://www.huntingdoncounty.net/departments/planningand-development/transportation/trails-and-planning-efforts</u>. Printed copies of the plan can be obtained for a charge not greater than the cost thereof.